

**BID 24-0114-6 PURCHASE OF CISCO SWITCHES AND NETWORKING EQUIPMENT FOR THE DETENTION NETWORK AT THE NEW CHATHAM COUNTY COURTHOUSE  
 BID DUE: AUGUST 22, 2024 @ 2PM**

				<b>*DISYS Solutions, Inc. Ashburn, VA</b>		<b>Unicom Government, Inc. Chantilly, VA</b>		<b>**ICT Resources Roseland, NJ</b>		<b>**Kambrian Corporation West Covina, CA</b>		<b>1 Accord Technologies, LLC Eatonton, GA</b>		<b>Technology Integration Group, a Converge Company Poway, CA</b>		<b>Huel Technology Navarre, FL</b>		<b>*Netwaresecure, LLC Alpharetta, GA</b>	
#	Items	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
#0-1	Cisco C9300-48P-E – Catalyst 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ Switch with Network Essentials 3 Year License	2	Each	\$6,369.62	\$12,739.24	\$6,135.78	\$12,271.56	\$6,601.80	\$13,203.60	\$6,734.63	\$13,469.26	\$9,886.86	\$19,773.72	\$6,888.62	\$13,777.24	\$6,607.47	\$13,214.94	\$9,621.34	\$19,242.68
#0-2	Cisco C9300-NM-2Y – 2 Port 25g Expansion Module for Catalyst 9300 Switch	2	Each	\$1,454.10	\$2,908.20	\$1,920.25	\$3,840.50	\$1,828.74	\$3,657.48	\$1,858.81	\$3,717.62	\$1,626.29	\$3,252.58	\$1,865.45	\$3,730.90	\$1,826.99	\$3,653.98	\$1,847.92	\$3,695.84
#0-3	Cisco C9500-16X-E – Catalyst 9500 16-port 10g Fiber Switch with Network Essentials 3 Year License	1	Each	\$15,241.25	\$15,241.25	\$12,248.99	\$12,248.99	\$14,312.59	\$14,312.59	\$14,529.10	\$14,529.10	\$16,509.92	\$16,509.92	\$18,128.88	\$18,128.88	\$17,792.19	\$17,792.19	\$17,292.86	\$17,292.86
#0-4	Additional Cisco PWR-C4-950WAC-R Power Supply	1	Each	\$1,192.35	\$1,192.35	\$1,574.59	\$1,574.59	\$1,499.55	\$1,499.55	\$1,524.21	\$1,524.21	\$1,333.55	\$1,333.55	\$1,529.66	\$1,529.66	\$1,498.11	\$1,498.11	\$1,515.28	\$1,515.28
#0-5	10/25g 100% Cisco compatible SFPs comparable to Cisco part number SFP-10/25G-LR-S	8	Each	\$55	\$440	\$1,061.17	\$8,489.36	\$1,010.60	\$8,084.80	\$1,038.66	\$8,309.28	\$138	\$1,104.00	\$710.53	\$5,684.24	\$1,165.30	\$9,322.40	\$1,054.19	\$8,433.52
<b>Total Cost</b>				<b>\$32,521.04</b>		<b>\$38,425.00</b>		<b>\$40,758.02</b>		<b>\$41,549.47</b>		<b>\$41,973.77</b>		<b>\$42,850.92</b>		<b>\$45,481.62</b>		<b>\$50,180.18</b>	

\*MBE

\*\*WBE

**\*\*SCOPE OF WORK TO BE REVISED. PROJECT WILL BE RESOLITICTED.\*\***